

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 28 OF 2009

MEETU SAINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI SINHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file process fee  
and expeditiously take the steps to issue notice to respondents.  
List the matter on 6.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar