

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 28 OF 2009

MEETU SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1181 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Dr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

In TC28/09

Dr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not today.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master